6465-47

ORDINANCE IN REGARD TO VEHICLE PARKING, SIGN REQUIREMENTS, AND ENFORCEMENT ON STREETS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That the City Council authorizes the Police and Traffic
Committee of the Council and the Urbana Police Department and
the Street Department of said City to place "No Parking of
Motor Vehicles" signs on certain streets in said City and enforce
the provisions and the requirements of the signs as follows:

Elm Street from Cedar Street to Busey Avenue;
High Street from Orchard Street to Busey Avenue;
Illinois Street from Orchard Street to Lincoln Avenue;
California Street from Orchard Street to Lincoln Avenue;
Oregon Street from Orchard Street to Lincoln Avenue;
Nevada Street from Orchard Street to Lincoln Avenue;
Washington Street from Orchard Street to Busey Avenue;
Iowa Street from Orchard Street to Lincoln Avenue;
Ohio Street from Orchard Street to Lincoln Avenue.

Such signs placed on the north side of the several locations shall be worded "No Parking This Side, Monday, Wednesday, Friday and Sunday"; and such signs placed on the south side of the several locations shall be worded "No Parking This Side, Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday".

Orchard Street from Indiana Avenue to Washington Street; Orchard Street from Illinois Street to Elm Street; Busey Avenue from Indiana Avenue to Elm Street; Coler Avenue from Washington Street to Elm Street.

Such latter signs shall be placed on the east side of such latter named streets and shall be worded "No Parking This Side, Monday, Wednesday, Friday and Sunday"; and such signs shall be placed on the west side of said latter named streets and shall be worded "No Parking This Side, Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday".

The Street Department is authorized to erect and maintain such signs at such locations. The Police and Traffic Committee is authorized to administer such regulations, and the Police Department is authorized to enforce the provisions, sign requirements, and such regulations.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 16th day of November, 1964.

City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 16th day of November, 1964.

Sanly B Deaves

Mayor